## Memorandum of Agreement #18 Notification of Employment Vacancies

In order to promote amicable Employer-Employee relations, Kean University and the Kean University Adjunct Faculty Federation (KUAFF), Local 6024, American Federation of Teachers, hereby agree as follows:

**Employment Vacancies:** 

- The University shall notify the Local 6024, either electronically or in 1. writing, of any teaching or administrative employment vacancies.
- 2. The University shall send notification to the Union prior to the public announcement of the vacancy.

Title/Position

Date

nders UAFF. Local 6024. AF

3

Title/Position

Date

Copy: KUAFF, AFT Local 6024

